## JANGIPUR COLLEGE

GOVT. SPONSORED, ESTD. 1950 NAAC ACCREDITED (B<sup>++</sup>) EMS (ISO 14001: 2015) & QMS (ISO 9001: 2015) CERTIFIED JANGIPUR, MURSHIDABAD, WEST BENGAL - 742213

## Statutory Declaration under the RTI Act 2005

Section 4 (1) (b) of RTI Act 2005 covers the statutory declaration of Dr. Prarthita Biswas, Principal, Jangipur College, Website: https://www.jangipurcollege.in. Our college is affiliated to the University of Kalyani, Kalyani, Nadia and aided by Govt. of West Bengal. The College has formed the RTI Cell from 2017. The college has a Governing Body and IQAC. It runs as per the rules and regulations made by University of Kalyani and Govt. of West Bengal from time to time. The College comes under "Grants-in-Aid" category of the Govt. of West Bengal and therefore, financial transactions are audited by the empaneled auditors recommended by the Director of Public Instructions, Education Directorate, Govt. of West Bengal.

The college has different bodies/cells/units to maintain discipline in the campus including an elaborate Code of Conduct in the college website: https://www.jangipurcollege.in/webdata.php?c=14.

All the cells or committees of the institution are under the Statutory Body – the Governing Body.

Application under the RTI Act is to be made in a **non-judicial stamp for Rs. 10.00** obtained in favor of the Principal, Jangipur College, Jangipur, Murshidabad. Such application is to be sent to the State Public Information Officers (SPIO), Jangipur College or handed over in the college office.

All information about the college is open for all the stakeholders including the general public.

## At present no RTI application is pending till date (25.05.24)

Names, designations, and other particulars of State Public Information Officer and Appellate Authority, their Contact Numbers, E-mail IDs are given below:

Sl. No.	Name	Designation	Contact No.	e-mail
1	Mr. Krishnendu	State Public Information	9433885216	krishnendu2k@gmail.com
	Palchoudhuri	Officer (SPIO)		
2	Dr. Prarthita	Appellate Authority	9831447164	jangipurcollege@yahoo.com
	Biswas			

Dr. Prarthita Biswas

**Principal**